



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.335 OF 2024

Dilip s/o Hiranman Hinge and anr.

..VS..

State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Narale, Addl.P.P. for the State.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATED : 22/04/2024.

Not on Board. Taken on Board.

2. Learned Addl.P.P. has submitted that non-applicant no.2 (informant) is present before the Court and requested for legal aid.
3. The Secretary, High Court Legal Services Sub Committee, Nagpur is directed to provide legal aid to the non-applicant no.2.
4. Place the matter in regular course.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)

Trupti