



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLN. (APL) NO. 335 OF 2024

Dilip S/o Hiranman Hinge and another

-Vs.-

The State of Mah.,thr. PSO, PS Beltarodi, Nagpur and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Mr.A.K.Bhangde, Adv. for the applicants
Mr. S.S.Doifode, APP for the respondents-State.
Ms Sunita D. Paul, Adv. for non-applicant No.2.

**CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 10TH JUNE, 2024

On the request of respondent No.2, time to file reply is
extended by one week.

2. Place the matter for further consideration on
19/06/2024.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J)

(SMT.VIBHA KANKANWADI, J)