



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.335 OF 2024

Dilip s/o Hiranman Hinge and anr.

..vs..

State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri N.K. Bhangde, Advocate for the applicants.

Shri Joshi, Addl.P.P. for the State.

Ms Sunita Paul, Advocate for non-applicant no.2 (appointed).

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATED : 19/09/2024.

Learned Counsel for the applicant has informed that the charge-sheet has been filed against the co-accused.

2. In the circumstance, we permitted the prosecution to file a charge-sheet against the present applicant also.

3. On filing of charge-sheet, the applicants are at liberty to carry necessary amendment in the application.

4. Stand over to four weeks.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)

Trupti