



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 335 OF 2024

Dilip s/o Hiranman Hinge and another

.Vs.

State of Maharashtra, and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr Abhay Sambre, Advocate for the applicants.
Mr. K.R. Lule, APP for State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.
DATED : 23.03.2026

Learned APP submitted that investigation is completed but charge-sheet is not filed against the present applicants.

2. Learned APP wants some explanation from Investigating Officer.

3. Stand over to 26.03.2026.

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)